PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4011660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE OF NEW YORK UNIVERSITY	06/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NYU LANGONE MEDICAL CENTER	
Internal Address:	ONE PARK AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016-5802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13409947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)936-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-936-1400 Email: john@sp-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN C. POKOTYLO

Address Line 1: 788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POLY-132-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. POKOTYLO	
SIGNATURE: /John C. POKOTYLO, Reg. No. 36,242/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NYU-Poly Merger (00080547x9E556)#page1.tif source=NYU-Poly Merger (00080547x9E556)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039469 FRAME: 0570 503965005



NEW YORK UNIVERSITY and POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE OF NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

ORDER OF CONSOLIDATION

This Instrument Witnesseth That the Board of Regents for and on behalf of the Education Department of the State of New York at their meeting of June 18, 2013.

New York University, located in the city, county, and state of New York, was incorporated by Special Act of the Legislature pursuant to Chapter 176 of the Laws of 1831 under the corporate name "The University of the City of New York" on April 18, 1831; the corporate name was changed to "New York University" by Regents action on March 19, 1896; the absolute charter was amended on various occasions, with the last amendment being on December 13, 2011.

Polytechnic Institute of New York University, located in Kings county in the city and state of New York, was incorporated by action of the Board of Regents under the corporate name "Polytechnic Institute of Brooklyn" on July 10, 1889; the provisional charter was made absolute by Regents action on January 30, 1890; the absolute charter was amended on various occasions, including a change of the corporate name to "Polytechnic Institute of New York" on September 21, 1973, to "Polytechnic University" on October 18, 1985, and to "Polytechnic Institute of New York University" on June 24, 2008.

The boards of trustees of New York University and Polytechnic Institute of New York University have petitioned the Board of Regents, pursuant to Education Law §223, for an order consolidating the said corporations under one name, to wit, "New York University", with New York University as the surviving corporation, in accordance with an agreement of consolidation with a surviving corporation annexed to the petition, with power to carry on and conduct the educational activities heretofore carried on and conducted by said petitioners, and it was

Voted, that

- 1. Pursuant to the authority contained in Education Law §223, New York University and Polytechnic Institute of New York University, be and hereby are consolidated, with New York University as the surviving corporation.
- 2. New York University, the surviving corporation, shall continue to administer the educational operations and purposes of the constituent corporations.
- 3. The separate existence of Polytechnic Institute of New York University hereby ceases, and New York University, the surviving corporation, is hereby vested with all the rights, privileges, immunities, powers and authority possessed by or granted by law to each of the constituent corporations. All assets and liabilities of the respective constituent corporations are hereby assets and liabilities of such surviving corporation. All property, real, personal and mixed and all debts to each of the corporations on whatever account are hereby attached to New York University, the surviving corporation, and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if the debts, liabilities and duties had been incurred or contracted by it.
 - 4. The consolidation herein shall take effect on January 1, 2014.
- 5. The consolidated corporation shall operate under the absolute charter granted to New York University.

PATENT REEL: 039469 FRAME: 0571



Granted, June 18, 2013 by the Board of Regents of The University of the State of New York, for and on behalf of the State Education Department, and executed under the seal of said University and recorded as Number 25,923.

Chancellor

Muyl & Lich

resident of the University and Commissioner of Education

> PATENT REEL: 039469 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 08/17/2016